## Oxford Industries, Inc. Press Release

222 Piedmont Avenue, N.E. • Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Contact: Anne M. Shoemaker Telephone: (404) 653-1455 Fax: (404) 653-1545

E-Mail: ashoemaker@oxfordinc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
January 4, 2012

## Oxford Industries Announces Participation in the 14th Annual ICR XChange Conference

ATLANTA, GA - Oxford Industries, Inc. (NYSE: OXM) today announced the Company will be presenting at the 14<sup>th</sup> Annual ICR XChange Conference being held at the Fontainebleau Hotel in Miami, FL.

The Company's presentation is scheduled for Thursday, January 12, 2012 at 11:30 a.m. Eastern Time. The presentation will be broadcast on the Internet and can be accessed via the Oxford website at www.oxfordinc.com.

## **About Oxford:**

Oxford Industries, Inc. is an international apparel design, sourcing and marketing company featuring a diverse portfolio of owned and licensed brands. Oxford's brands include Tommy Bahama<sup>®</sup>, Lilly Pulitzer<sup>®</sup>, Ben Sherman<sup>®</sup>, Oxford Golf<sup>®</sup>, Arnold Brant<sup>®</sup> and Billy London<sup>®</sup>. The Company also holds exclusive licenses to produce and sell certain product categories under the Kenneth Cole<sup>®</sup>, Geoffrey Beene<sup>®</sup>, Dockers<sup>®</sup> and Ike Behar<sup>®</sup> labels. The Company operates retail stores, restaurants and Internet websites. The Company also has license arrangements with select third parties to produce and sell certain product categories under its Tommy Bahama, Lilly Pulitzer and Ben Sherman brands. Oxford's wholesale customers include department stores, specialty stores, national chains, specialty catalogs and Internet retailers. Oxford's stock has traded on the New York Stock Exchange since 1964 under the symbol OXM. For more information, please visit Oxford's website at www.oxfordinc.com.